www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2010 Cooper Crouse-Hinds144
6
F
Conduit Seals Breathers and Drains
Application and Selection
Applications:
Seals:
• Seals are installed in conduit runs to

• Stainless steel body - add suffix "SS" to
catalog number
Ordering Information:
Entry Size Female
Male &
Female
Weight of
Sealing
Compound
per Seal (g)
Weight of
Chico X
Fiber
per Seal (g)
20mm/20mm EYSA1M EYSA16M 50 1
25mm/25mm EYSA2M EYSA26M 100 2
32mm/32mm EYSA3M EYSA36M 188 3.5
40mm/40mm EYSA4M EYSA46M 406 7
50mm/50mm EYSA5M EYSA56M 550 14
3/4" BSP/3/4" BSP EYSA2B EYSA26B 100 2
20mm/1/2" BSP EYSA11MB - 50 1
20mm/3/4" BSP EYSA12MB - 50 1
25mm/1/2" BSP EYSA21MB - 100 2
25mm/3/4" BSP EYSA22MB - 100 2
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2010 Cooper Crouse-Hinds150
6
F
Conduit Sealing Fittings

Standard Materials & Finishes:
• Stainless steel body - natural finish
Ordering Information:
Catalog Number Description
CH6DR500X002D14G UHPS, 2 wire, 14 gauge
CH6DR500X002D16G UHPS, 2 wire, 16 gauge
CH6DR500X002D18G UHPS, 2 wire, 18 gauge
CH6DR500X002D22G UHPS, 2 wire, 22 gauge
CH6DR500X004D14G UHPS, 4 wire, 14 gauge
CH6DR500X004D16G UHPS, 4 wire, 16 gauge
CH6DR500X004D18G UHPS, 4 wire, 18 gauge
CH6DR500X004D22G UHPS, 4 wire, 22 gauge
CH6DR500X234D14G UHPS, 4 wire, 14G, 2' input, 3' output
CH6DR500X264D16G UHPS, 4 wire, 16G, 2' input, 6' output
CH6DR500X294D16G UHPS, 4 wire, 16G, 2' input, 9' output
CH6DR500X2D2D16G UHPS, 2 wire, 16G, 2' input, CF output
INSTALLATION EXAMPLE:
Quality Assurance:
Each fitting is tested at 1.5 times working pressure (max. working
pressure 1500 PSI) as a gas and liquidtight explosionproof fitting.

• Stainless steel construction provides superior corrosion resistance
and durability
Ordering Information
Assembly with
Vent/Drain
Assembly with
Rupture Indication
Sensor and Vent/Drain
2 wire, 14 gauge SPS214 SPS214R
2 wire, 16 gauge SPS216 SPS216R
2 wire, 18 gauge SPS218 SPS218R
2 wire, 22 gauge SPS222 SPS222R
4 wire, 14 gauge SPS414 SPS414R
4 wire, 16 gauge SPS416 SPS416R
4 wire, 18 gauge SPS418 SPS418R
4 wire, 22 gauge SPS422 SPS422R